
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020933-2024 

Tender

Beck Hill Multi Storey Car Park, Bridlington East
Yorkshire

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020933

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046967  

Published 9 July 2024, 2:49pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

11 October 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

County Hall,Cross Street

BEVERLEY

HU179BA

Contact

Paul Firth

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020933-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020933-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030235-2024


Page 2 to 7

paul.firth@eastriding.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eastriding.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

mailto:paul.firth@eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.eastriding.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Beck Hill Multi Storey Car Park, Bridlington East Yorkshire

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Construction of a Multi Storey Car Park to the site at Beck Hill, the works are designed
and will be issued under under NEC Option B for demolition works and enabling works
followed by the construction of a multi-Storey Car Park. There will be associated civil
engineering work in connection with the diversion of the existing Gypsey Race River in
connection with the development.

The overall scheme will provide 429 parking spaces comprising 392 standard parking bays
and 31 accessible bays along with 6 Electrical Vehicle Charging Points. 8 motorcycle parking

spaces and 12 cycle spaces will also be provided to the site. The scheme has been designed
up to RIBA stage 4 however there may be a requirement for some element of contractor
design development in connection with some of the smaller specialist elements of the works.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £13,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Lower Beck Hill Cark, New Beck Hill, Bridlington, East Riding of Yorkshire YO15 3AF

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Construction of a Multi Storey Car Park to the site at Beck Hill, the works are designed
and will be issued under under NEC Option B for demolition works and enabling works
followed by the construction of a multi-Storey Car Park.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £13,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

See tender documents for details of variants which will be accepted

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated within the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

As stated within the procurement documents

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

As stated within the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As stated within the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-016069

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

26 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

11 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

/Notice/016069-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030235-2024


Page 7 to 7

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 24 December 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 August 2024

Local time

1:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Beverley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T12:28:49+0100
	TCPDF




